TM8
Vishay Sprague
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors
MICROTANTM High Reliability, Low DCL, Leadframeless Molded
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40133
38 Revision: 22-Jun-10
FEATURES
• High reliability solid surface mount tantalum

(µF)
CASE
CODE PART NUMBER
MAX. DC
LEAKAGE
 AT + 25 °C
 (µA)
MAX. DF
AT + 25 °C
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT + 25 °C
100 kHz STD.
(Ω)
6.3 WVDC AT + 85 °C, 4 WVDC AT + 125 °C
10 M TM8M106(1)6R3(2)(3)(5) 0.32 8 5.0
15 M TM8M156(1)6R3(2)(3)(5) 0.47 8 5.0
10 WVDC AT + 85 °C, 7 WVDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 M TM8M105(1)010(2)(3)(5) 0.20 6 12.0
4.7 M TM8M475(1)010(2)(3)(5) 0.24 8 6.0
7.5 L TM8L755(1)010(2)(3)(5) 0.38 8 8.0
10 R TM8R106(1)010(2)(3)(5) 0.50 8 6.0
47 T TM8T476(1)010(2)(3)(5) 2.35 8 1.0
16 WVDC AT + 85 °C, 10 WVDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 M TM8M105(1)016(2)(3)(5) 0.20 6 12.0
10 R TM8R106(1)016(2)(3)(5) 0.80 8 6.0
20 WVDC AT + 85 °C, 13 WVDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 W TM8W105(1)020(2)(3)(5) 0.20 8 8.0
3.3 R TM8R335(1)020(2)(3)(5) 0.33 8 8.0
7.5 N TM8N755(1)020(2)(3)(5)* 0.93 8 8.0
25 WVDC AT + 85 °C, 17 WVDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 R TM8R105(1)025(2)(3)(5) 0.20 6 10.0
4.7 P TM8P475(1)025(2)(3)(5) 0.59 6 6.0
40 WVDC AT + 85 °C, 27 WVDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 P TM8P105(1)040(2)(3)(5) 0.20 8 10.0
Document Number: 40133 For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 22-Jun-10 41
TM8
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors